The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or
loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the financial year would not affect profit or loss.

	 A change of 100 basis points in interest rate would have increase or decrease equity by RM10,138,000 (2014:
Nil) arising from the AFS Eurobonds.

IHH Healthcare Berhad

256

Key Messages

Leadership

Governance and Accountability

About IHH

Key Initiatives

Strategy and Performance

Financial Statements

Additional Information

36.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(v)	 Market risk (continued)

(b)	 Interest rate risk (continued)

	 Sensitivity analysis (continued)

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 A change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the reporting date would increase/(decrease) amounts
charged or credited to assets, profit or loss or equity as shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Assets* Equity Profit or loss

Group

100bp
increase

RM’000

100bp
decrease

RM’000

100bp
increase

RM’000

100bp
decrease

RM’000

100bp
increase

RM’000

100bp
decrease

RM’000

2015
Interest rate swaps – – 31,520 (47,966) 12,612 (12,612)
Cross currency interest

rate swaps – – 11,199 (11,848) 2,300 (2,300)
Other variable rate

instruments 14,916 (14,916) – – (48,248) 48,248

14,916 (14,916) 42,719 (59,814) (33,336) 33,336

2014
Interest rate swaps – – 28,060 (34,615) 8,726 (8,726)
Cross currency interest

rate swaps – – 11,041 (11,790) 2,018 (2,018)
Other variable rate

instruments 7,695 (7,695) – – (34,016) 34,016

7,695 (7,695) 39,101 (46,405) (23,272) 23,272

*	 Relates to interest capitalised in construction-in-progress

(c)	 Equity price risk

	 Equity price risk mainly arises from the Group’s investment in quoted equity securities classified as available-
for-sale financial instruments.

	 The equity investments are held for long term strategic purposes. Their performance is assessed periodically
together with assessment if their relevance to the Group’s long term strategic plans.

	 As at 31 December 2015, it is estimated that an increase/(decrease) of 10% in the market price of the quoted
securities, with all other variables held constant, would have increased/(decreased) the Group’s equity by